
EM
PL
O
YE
ES

FI
RS

T
LA
BO

R
LA
W

1
S
FA
IR

O
AK

S
AV

E
SU

IT
E
20

0
PA

SA
D
EN

A,
CA

LI
FO

RN
IA

91
10

5

Jonathan P. LaCour, Esq. (SBN: 285098) ELECTRONICALLY FILED BY
Lisa Noveck, Esq. (SBN: 316660) . . .

Jameson Evans, Esq. (SBN: 340954) SUpenor court Of callfomla'
Amanda M. Thompson, Esq. (SBN: 347005) gouOngt/yzgjzhggztereyEMPLOYEES FIRST LABOR LAW

B nD t
.

1 S. Fair Oaks Avenue, Suite 200 y epu y" Nazanan' Agnes
Pasadena, California 91 105

Telephone: (310) 853-3461
Facsimile: (949) 743-5442
Email: jonathanl@pierrelacour.com

1isan@pierrelacour.com
jamesone@pierrelacour.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs, JOSEPH KIM and JESUS OLIVEROS ORTIZ on behalfof themselves
and all others similarly situated

JASON E. MURTAGH (SBN 294830)
Jason.murtagh@bipc.com
BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY LLP
One America Plaza
600 West Broadway, Suite 1100
San Diego, CA 92101
Telephone: 619 239 8700
Fax: 618 702 3898

Attorneys for INCOTEC INTEGRATED COATING AND SEED TECHNOLOGY, INC., and
CRODA INC

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OFMONTEREY

CASE NO.: 21CV001342

Assignedfor allpurposes t0 the Honorable
Carrie M. Panetta, Dept. l4

PARTIES' JOINT STIPULATION TO
CONTINUE MOTION FOR FINAL
SETTLEMENT APPROVAL

Complaint Filed: April 23, 2021
Trial Date: Not Yet Set

1

JOINT STIPULATION To CONTINUE MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL
KIM, ET AL. V. INCOTEC INTEGRATED COATING AND SEED TECHNOLOGY, INC., ET AL.

JOSEPH KIM, an individual, and JESUS
OLIVEROS ORTIZ, an individual, on behalf
0f themselves and all others similarly
situated,

Plaintiffs,

V

INCOTEC INTEGRATED COATING AND
SEED TECHNOLOGY, INC., a California
Corporation, CRODA INC., a New Jersey
Corporation, and DOES 1 through 20,
inclusive,

Defendants.

123456789

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28



EM
PL
O
YE
ES

FI
RS

T
LA
BO

R
LA
W

1
S
FA
IR

O
AK

S
AV

E
SU

IT
E
20

0
PA

SA
D
EN

A,
CA

LI
FO

RN
IA

91
10

5

TO THE HONORABLE COURT, ALL PARTIES, AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF

RECORD:

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED based on the below and for good cause shown, by and

between the Parties hereto, acting through their respective attorneys of record, to continue the

hearing date on the Motion for Final Settlement Approval as follows:

WHEREAS, the Complaint was filed on April 23, 2021;

WHEREAS, the Parties obtained Preliminary Settlement Approval on May 24, 2024;

WHEREAS, the current hearing date for Plaintiffs' Motion for Final Settlement Approval is

September 6, 2024;

WHEREAS, the Parties have been diligently consulting with the third party administrator

for this matter, CPT Group ("CPT");

WHEREAS, CPT has indicated that given the timeline for administration, CPT can set the

response deadline for early November 2024 to hear from class members as to whether there is an

objection to the settlement or an opt-out from the settlement;

WHEREAS, the current hearing date for Plaintiffs' Motion for Final Settlement Approval is

set to occur prior to the response deadline;

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to continue the current hearing date for Plaintiffs

Motion for Final Settlement Approval to November 26, 2024, the first mutually available date for

both Parties following the response deadline, so that the hearing can occur after the response

deadline;

THEREFORE, it is resolved that:

o The Motion for Final Settlement Approval shall be continued from November 1,

2024 to November 26, 2024.

IT IS SO STIPULATED.

//

//

//

2
JOINT STIPULATION To CONTINUE MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL

KIM, ET AL. V. INCOTEC INTEGRATED COATING AND SEED TECHNOLOGY, INC., ET AL.

123456789

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28



EM
PL
O
YE
ES

FI
RS

T
LA
BO

R
LA
W

1
S
FA
IR

O
AK

S
AV

E
SU

IT
E
20

0
PA

SA
D
EN

A,
CA

LI
FO

RN
IA

91
10

5

DATED: September 6, 2024

DATED: September 5, 2024

EMPLOYEES FIRST LABOR LAW

ye
Jonathan P. LaCour, Esq.
Lisa Noveck, Esq.
Jameson Evans, Esq.
Amanda M. Thompson, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiffs, Joseph Kim, Jesus Oliveros
Ortiz, and all others similarbi situated

BUCHANAN INGERSOL & ROONEY LLP

< L4H 2"? 77~+~vfiq
_ SON E. MURTAGH a

Attorneys for Defendants
INCOTEC INTEGRATED COATING AND SEED
TECHNOLOGY, INC. and CRODA INC.

3
JOINT STIPULATION To CONTINUE MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL

KIM, ET AL. V. INCOTEC INTEGRATED COATING AND SEED TECHNOLOGY, INC., ET AL.

123456789

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28



EM
PL
O
YE
ES

FI
RS

T
LA
BO

R
LA
W

1
S

FA
IR

O
AK

S
AV

E
SU

IT
E
20

0
PA

SA
D
EN

A.
CA

LI
FO

RN
IA

91
10

5

ORDER

Having reviewed the above Stipulation between the parties herein to continue the Motion

for Final Settlement Approval,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the Parties' Joint Stipulation to Continue the Motion for

Final Settlement Approval is GRANTED.

1. The current hearing date for the Motion for Final Settlement Approval set for November

1, 2024 is vacated and continued to November 26, 2024; at 10:00 a_m_

DATED: 9/20/2024

Judge of the Superior Court

4
JOINT STIPULATION To CONTINUE MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL

KIM, ET AL. V. INCOTEC INTEGRATED COATING AND SEED TECHNOLOGY, INC., ET AL.

Hon. baffle M'.'P\a'nétta
flog/1.364

123456789

l0

ll
12

13

14

15

l6

l7

18

l9

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

By




