1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Jonathan P. LaCour, Esq. (SBN: 285098) Lisa Noveck, Esq. (SBN: 316660) Jameson Evans, Esq. (SBN: 340954) Amanda M. Thompson, Esq. (SBN: 347005) EMPLOYEES FIRST LABOR LAW 1 S. Fair Oaks Avenue, Suite 200 Pasadena, California 91105 Telephone: (310) 853-3461 Facsimile: (949) 743-5442 Email: jonathanl@pierrelacour.com		
16	Attorneys for INCOTEC INTEGRATED COATING AND SEED TECHNOLOGY, INC., and CRODA INC		
17	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
18	COUNTY OF MONTEREY		
19		CASE NO.: 21CV001342	
20	JOSEPH KIM, an individual, and JESUS OLIVEROS ORTIZ, an individual, on behalf	Assigned for all purposes to the Honorable	
21	of themselves and all others similarly situated.	Carrie M. Panetta, Dept. 14	
22 23	Plaintiffs,	PARTIES' JOINT STIPULATION TO CONTINUE MOTION FOR FINAL SETTLEMENT APPROVAL	
24	INCOTEC INTEGRATED COATING AND		
25	SEED TECHNOLOGY, INC., a California Corporation, CRODA INC., a New Jersey	Complaint Filed: April 23, 2021 Trial Date: Not Yet Set	
26	Corporation, and DOES 1 through 20, inclusive,		
27	Defendants.		
28			

TO THE HONORABLE COURT, ALL PARTIES, AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED based on the below and for good cause shown, by and between the Parties hereto, acting through their respective attorneys of record, to continue the hearing date on the Motion for Final Settlement Approval as follows:

WHEREAS, the Complaint was filed on April 23, 2021;

WHEREAS, the Parties obtained Preliminary Settlement Approval on May 24, 2024;

WHEREAS, the current hearing date for Plaintiffs' Motion for Final Settlement Approval is September 6, 2024;

WHEREAS, the Parties have been diligently consulting with the third party administrator for this matter, CPT Group ("CPT");

WHEREAS, CPT has indicated that given the timeline for administration, CPT can set the response deadline for early November 2024 to hear from class members as to whether there is an objection to the settlement or an opt-out from the settlement;

WHEREAS, the current hearing date for Plaintiffs' Motion for Final Settlement Approval is set to occur prior to the response deadline;

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to continue the current hearing date for Plaintiff's Motion for Final Settlement Approval to November 26, 2024, the first mutually available date for both Parties following the response deadline, so that the hearing can occur after the response deadline;

THEREFORE, it is resolved that:

• The Motion for Final Settlement Approval shall be continued from November 1, 2024 to November 26, 2024.

IT IS SO STIPULATED.

1	DATED: September 6, 2024	EMPLOYEES FIRST LABOR LAW
2		0 2 B
3		Jonathan P. LaCour, Esq.
5		Lisa Noveck, Esq. Jameson Evans, Esq.
6		Amanda M. Thompson, Esq.
7		Attorneys for Plaintiffs, Joseph Kim, Jesus Oliveros Ortiz, and all others similarly situated
8		
9	DATED: September 5, 2024	BUCHANAN INGERSOL & ROONEY LLP
10	DATED. September 3, 2024	Beenman indexed a Roomer Eer
11		Jason E. Muntany
12		JASON E. MURTAGH
13		Attorneys for Defendants INCOTEC INTEGRATED COATING AND SEED
14 15		TECHNOLOGY, INC. and CRODA INC.
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25 26		
27		
28		

EMPLOYEES FIRST LABOR LAW 1 S. FAIR OAKS AVE., SUITE 200 PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91105

PROPOSED ORDER

Having reviewed the above Stipulation between the parties herein to continue the Motion for Final Settlement Approval,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the Parties' Joint Stipulation to Continue the Motion for Final Settlement Approval is GRANTED.

1. The current hearing date for the Motion for Final Settlement Approval set for November 1, 2024 is vacated and continued to November 26, 2024; at 10:00 a.m.

DATED: 9/20/2024

Hon. Carrie M. Panetta

Judge of the Superior Court